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CARRIE B. BARNES AND O. B. BEAL
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NOW OR FORMERLY
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CITY OF WINSTON-SALEM
DEED BOOK 989, PAGE 686
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PIN 6835-95-5974
FAMILY SERVICES, INC
DEED BOOK 3789, PAGE 1169
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REVISIONS:
FEB. 3, 2025
FEB. 27, 2025

DATE:
JAN. 27, 2025

RE-ZONING 
SUBMITTAL
PRELIMINARY - NOT 
FOR CONSTRUCTION

PROPOSED  RE-DEVELOPMENT  SITE  PLAN
1" = 30'-0"

A 
0.8 030 30

TOTAL SITE AREA EXCLUDED FROM TSA:  SQUARE FEET OF PROPOSED R.O.W.S 0 SF + SQUARE FEET OF EXISTING UTILITY 
EASEMENTS 0 SF + SQUARE FEET OF EXISTING WATER BODIES AND STORMWATER PONDS 0 SF =  0 SF .

MINIMUM TREE SAVE AREA REQUIRED:   10%   

TOTAL REQUIRED TREE SAVE AREA (IN SQUARE FEET):  TOTAL SITE SIZE OR TOTAL LIMITS OF LAND DISTURBANCE - 167,960 SF
MINIMUM TSA (10 %) = 16,796 SF

INDIVIDUAL TREE METHOD USED:
    NO

NUMBER OF TREES 6-9"
DBH:      X 500 SF =  

NUMBER OF TREES 9.01-12"
DBH:      X 750 SF =  

DBH:      X 1800 SF =  
NUMBER OF TREES 12.01-24"

NUMBER OF TREES 24.01-36"
DBH:      X 3000 SF =  

DBH:      X 4000 SF =  
NUMBER OF TREES LARGER THAN 36.01"

TOTAL SQUARE FOOTAGE OF INDIVIDUAL 
TREES USED TO SATISFY MINIMUM
TSA:  0 SF.

TREE STAND METHOD USED:    YES     

SAVED:
LIST THE AREA OF EACH TREE STAND BEING

SPECIES MIX)
DESCRIBE EACH TREE STAND (AGE, HEALTH

BEING SAVED TO SATISFY MINIMUM TSA: 38,800 SF.
TOTAL SQUARE FOOTAGE OF TREE STRANDS 

NUMBER OF LARGE VARIETY TREES
PLANTED:  0 SF

NEW TREES USED FOR TSA

TOTAL SQUARE FOOTAGE OF NEW TREES
PLANTED TO SATISFY MINIMUM 

CREDIT:       NO

TOTAL TSA PROVIDED (IN SQUARE FEET): 38,800 SF

TOTAL REQUIRED TSA (IN SQUARE FEET): 16,796 SF

TREE SAVE AREA SUMMARY CALCULATIONS

TSA:  0 SF.

MIXED HARDWOODS AND PINES

OWNERS REPRESENTATIVE 
FULLER ARCHITECTURE 
JOHN FULLER, AIA 
336-751-0400 
john@fullerarchitecture.com

 

 

 

 
 
 

 

 

 

 

SITE PLAN LEGEND 
 

 REVIEW INFORMATION  
Type of Review:                                                             
______ Special Use Rezoning                       
______ Site Plan Amendment                       
______ Special Use Permit (Elected Body Only)         
______ Final Development Plan                   
______ Preliminary Subdivision 
______ Planning Board Review  
 
Jurisdiction 
______ City of Winston-Salem      
______ Forsyth County        
______ Village of Clemmons 
______ Town of Walkertown 
 
Purpose Statement: The purpose of this request is 
to________________________________________ 
__________________________________________

.

ZONING  
 
Existing Zoning:  _______________ 
 
Proposed Zoning: _______________ 
 
Proposed Uses: 
______________________________ 
______________________________ 
______________________________ 
______________________________ 
           (Use UDO Terminology) 

OFF-STREET PARKING (if applicable)  
 

Proposed Use(s) ________________________ 
Required Parking: 63 Max Residents (.25 spaces/
res.) = 16 Spaces

Parking Provided: 38 Spaces

OFF-STREET LOADING (if applicable)  
 

Loading/Unloading Spaces Required:_________ 
Loading/Unloading Spaces Provides: _________ 
      Size: _________ft. X __________ft. 
 DENSITY CALCULATIONS

  
# of Units or Lots: _______________ 

 Density: ______ Units/Lots per Acre 

 (Note: If more than one type of 
residential product is proposed, 
provide the number of units & density broken down by type.) 

BUFFERYARDS  
 

Adjoining Zoning: _______________________ 
 
Type Required:      
 
Width Provided:     _____________________ft. 

INFRASTRUCTURE  
                               Public               Private 

  
  
  

 
      Linear feet of public streets: ______________ft.  

Water 
Sewer 
Streets 

SITE SIZE AND COVERAGES  
Total Acreage: ____________ Acres 
Site Coverages: 
       Building to Land    __________% 
       Pavement to Land  __________% 
       Open Space            __________% 
 
Building Square Footage: _______________sf. 
Building Height:               _______________ft. 

PROPERTY INFORMATION

 
PIN #’s  _______________________ 
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re-zone the property for GROUP CARE FACILITY A. 
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OWNERS: 
FAMILY SERVICES, INC.

WATERSHED CALCULATIONS
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COURT 
YARD

14 GUEST PARKING 
SPACES (9'X18')(14 
bedrooms)

EXTERIOR  
DECK

NEW BUILDING

NEW BUILDING

RETAINING WALL, 
HT VARIES FROM 
0' TO 10'

RETAINING WALL 
W/ GUARD RAIL, 
HT VARIES 0'-6'

8' TALL AUTOMATED SECURITY GATE 30' 
WIDE, SET 24' BACK FROM CONTINUATION 
OF CURB LINE FOR ONE CAR STACKING 

LOW MASONRY WALL WITH 8' TALL 
DECORATIVE FENCE,ALLOWED 
WITHIN SETBACK YARD PER WSFC 
UDO 4.1.4.C.3.b.i 

SECURITY GATEHOUSE, 
ALLOWED WITHIN SETBACK YARD 
PER WSFC UDO 4.1.4.C.3.b.i. 
KNOX BOX WILL BE PROVIDED. 

EXISTING HYDRANT

NEW HYDRANT, 98'-10 1/2" 
FROM FDC 

FDC

RETAINING WALL 
W/ 8' SECURITY 
FENCE, HT VARIES 
FROM 7' TO 9'

FFE: 882'

FFE: 882'

FFE: 882' 
BLDG HT: 29'-1 3/4" TO 
MID POINT OF SLOPED 
ROOF. 
PROPOSED BEDROOM 
COUNT: 20.

ENTRY 
WALKWAY 
FFE: 881'

ADA ACCESS
FFE: 881'

COURTYARD

873'

873'

872'

866'

880'

870'

171' LINEAR DISTANCE 
FROM FIRETRUCK TO BACK 
CORNER OF BUILDING 
(SPRINKLERED BLDG 
ALLOWS 200')

190' LINEAR DISTANCE FROM 
FIRETRUCK TO BACK CORNER 
OF BUILDING (SPRINKLERED 
BLDG ALLOWS 200')

FIRE TRUCK 
MANEUVERABILITY

10' X 70' SIGHT 
TRIANGLES

HATCHED AREA DESIGNATES TREE SAVE AREA  
(TREE STAND METHOD -38,800 SF)

10' FRONT LANDSCAPE BUFFER 
YARD. PLANTINGS EXIST BUT MAY 
NEED TO BE SUPPLEMENTED WITH 
NEW PLANTINGS. LANDSCAPE 
DESIGN TBD.

15' SIDE LANDSCAPE BUFFER YARD. PLANTINGS 
EXIST BUT MAY NEED TO BE SUPPLEMENTED 
WITH NEW PLANTINGS. LANDSCAPE DESIGN TBD.

1,000 gallon 
minimum traffic 
rated grease 
interceptor

PROPOSED NEW TREES TO COMPLY 
WITH UDO 6.2.1.D.3. TRUE LOCATIONS 
TO BE DETERMINED IN FINAL 
LANDSCAPE DESIGN 

POTENTIAL 
STORMWATER 
CONTROL 
MEASURE

EXISTING BUILT-UPON AREA (BUA): 25, 197 SF (PRE 1994)

TOTAL LOT AREA:  167,960 SF

PROJECT DENSITY PERCENTAGE = (NET BUA INCREASE / NET 
EFFICTIVE AREA) X 100 

167,960 SF - 25197 SF = 142,763 SF
NET EFFECTIVE SITE AREA = (LOT AREA - EXISTING BUA)

WATERSHED: SITE IS NOT LOCATED IN A PROTECTED 
WATERSHED

PROPOSED TOTAL BUILT-UPON AREA: 48,441 SF
NET BUA INCREASE = (TOTAL BUA - EXISTING BUA)  
48,411 SF - 25197 SF = 23,214 SF

(23,214 SF / 142,763 SF) X 100 = 16.26% 

STORMWATER QUALITY ORDINANCE EXEMPTION APPLIES.

THE SITE IS CLASSIFIED AS LOW DENSITY AND
SINCE THE SITE PROJECT DENSITY OF 16.26% < 24% 

STORMWATER QUANTITY ORDINANCE PROVSION APPLIES
SINCE THE SITE NET BUA INCREASE OF 23,214 SF > 20,000 SF

STORMWATER QUALITY TREATMENT REQUIREMENT

STORMWATER QUANTITY TREATMENT REQUIREMENT

NCDEQ STORMWATER DESIGN MANUAL LOW DENSITY 
REQUIREMENTS APPLY 

UNLESS A STUDY CAN SHOW NO ADVERSE IMPACTS DOWNSTREAM
FROM THE PROJECT WITH RESPECT TO FLOODING AND/OR EROSION
WITH THE CITY OF WINSTON-SALEM APPROVAL.

WATERSHED PROJECT SUMMARY
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